

Bund der Pfadfinderinnen und Pfadfinder LV Bayern

## Declaration of consent for photo and/or film recordings: LaPfiLa 2024

I declare my consent to the publication of the photo and film recordings, which will be made during the Landespfingstlager from 18. to 26.06.2024, in the following media:

- homepage of the BdP LV Bayern (https://bayern.pfadfinden.de/)
- social media (Instargam and facebook)
- print media of the BdP LV Bayern

The photos and /or videos are exclusively for the public relations and / or the parents of the BdP LV Bayern. This declaration of consent is voluntary and may be revoked at any time with effect for the future. If the recordings are available on the Internet, the removal takes place as far as possible.

If you expressly do not agree to the use of the photo and film recordings, please let us know at: <u>lapfila@bayern.pfadfinden.de</u> or in writing to: Bund der Pfadfinderinnen und Pfadfinder Severinstraße 5 81541 München.

In case of raised objections, we ask you to send a portrait picture of the participant at <u>lapfila@bayern.pfadfinden.de</u>. The image will be used exclusively for software-based image recognition to ensure that no publication will take place. The picture will be deleted immediately afterward and won't be published.

The BdP LV Bayern agrees to publish the photos / videos without personal data.

I hereby agree that individual photos and/or videos of

my child\_\_\_\_\_

from the local scout group \_\_\_\_\_

used by the Bund der Pfadfinderinnen und Pfadfinder LV Bayern e.V

 $\hfill\square$  during the event

 $\Box$  beyond the event

may be published.

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Place, Date

Signature of the participant (16 years or older) Signature of the guardians